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Competitors

Scottish Open Championships 2019
SM+100

Saturday 19 January 2019
The Emirates Arena, Glasgow

François

East Kilbride JC Grimbsy JC Urmston

Samson Craig Jack Neil
LATOUR* OMONUA (2) SIGERSON HODGSON (20) O'TOOLE (18)

? 3 Dan 2 Kyu 1 Dan 4 Dan

Results
Pos Name

1 Jack HODGSON (20) Grimbsy JC

2 Samson OMONUA (2) Pinewood

3 Neil O'TOOLE (18) Urmston

4 Craig SIGERSON East Kilbride JC

5 François LATOUR* JC Sainghin en Melantois
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JC Sainghin en Melantois Pinewood

10s1 00

01 00s1

00 10

00 11s1

10 00

00s3 10

00 01s2

00 10

10 00

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw

Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke

Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws

Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)

Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)

Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)

Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold

Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5
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Table Officials Referees


